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23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Rates Effective March 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022 Rates Effective October 1, 2021 - October 31, 2021
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of

Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total

Charge Page 97 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 93 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39
All therms $ 0.3844 $ 24835 $ 0.1539 $ 3.0218 $ 0.3844 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0589 $ 1.6822

Residential Heating - R-3

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.5632 $ 2.4835 $ 0.1539 $ 3.2006 $ 0.5632 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0589 $ 1.8610
Residential Heating - R4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 8.47 $ 8.47 $ 15.39 $ 15.39
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.3098 $ 1.3659 $ 0.1539 $ 1.8296 $ 0.5632 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0589 $ 1.8610
Commercial/lndustrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 57.06 $ 57.06 $ 57.06 $ 57.06
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.4688 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 3.0496 $ 0.4688 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.7632
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.3149 $ 24835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.8957 $ 0.3149 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.6093
Commercial/lndustrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 171.19 $ 171.19 $ 171.19 $ 171.19
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.4261 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 3.0069 $ 0.4261 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.7205
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.2839 $ 24835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.8647 $ 0.2839 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.5783
Commercial/lndustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 734.69 $ 734.69 $ 734.69 $ 734.69
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.2620 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.8428 $ 0.1198 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.4142
Commercial/lndustrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 57.06 $ 57.06 $ 57.06 $ 57.06
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.2819 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.8627 $ 0.2819 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.5763
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.1833 $ 24835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.7641 $ 0.1833 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.4777
Commercial/lndustrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 171.19 $ 171.19 $ 171.19 $ 171.19
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.2428 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.8236 $ 0.1759 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.4703
All therms over the first block per month at ~ $ 0.1617 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.7425 $ 0.1000 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.3944
Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 756.10 $ 756.10 $ 756.10 $ 756.10
All therms over the first block per month at  $ 0.1697 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.7505 $ 0.0814 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.3758
Commercial/lndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 756.10 $ 756.10 $ 756.10 $ 756.10
All therms over the first block per month at  $ 0.0648 $ 2.4835 $ 0.0973 $ 2.6456 $ 0.0352 $ 1.2389 $ 0.0555 $ 1.3296
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32. CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES AND FIXED WINTER PERIOD COST OF GAS
RATE - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Calculation of the Cost of Gas Rate

Period Covered: Winter Period November 1, 2021 through April 30, 2022
Projected Gas Sales - therms 1,092,113
Total Calculated Cost of Gas Sendout $1,881,051
Indirect Costs from DG 20-105 $208,129
Return on Inventory $10,377
Total Anticipated Cost of Gas Sendout $2,099,557
Add: Prior Period Deficiency Uncollected $69,913
Interest $323
Deduct: Prior Period Excess Collected 0
Interest 0
Prior Period Adjustments and Interest $70,236
Total Anticipated Cost $2,169,793
Excluding
Gas Assistance Gas Assistance
Cost of Gas Rate Program Program
Non-Fixed Price Option Cost of Gas Rate - Beginning Period (per therm) $1.9868 $1.0927
Mid Period Adjustment - December 1, 2021 ($0.0896) ($0.0493)
Mid Period Adjustment - January 1, 2022 ($0.3882) ($0.2135)
Mid Period Adjustment - February 1, 2022 $0.1403 $0.0772
Mid Period Adjustment - March 1, 2022 $0.8342 $0.4588
Mid Period Adjustment - April 1, 2022 $0.0000 $0.0000
Revised Non-Fixed Price Option Cost of Gas Rate - Effective March 1, 2022 $2.4835 $1.3659
Fixed Price Option Cost of Gas Rate (per therm) November 2021-April 2022 $2.0068 $1.1037
Pursuant to tariff section 17(d), the Company may adjust the approved
cost of gas rate upward on a monthly basis to the following rate:
Maximum Cost of Gas Rate - Non-Fixed Price Option (per therm) $2.4835 $1.3659
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